SF15 SPI Pixel Chasing RGBW Silicone LED Linear Flex
SF15-24V-5050-70-SPI4-RGBW
Specification Vi
21mm
11.5mm' SS
Dimension Horizontal Bending Min. Bending Diameter
C120" = 55
SPI =
TT O Programmable C) IP68 EF. c
Beam Angle Dimmable Submersible AmbientTemp
Beam Angle Pixel RGBW SPI Dimmable Submersible Ambient Temp.
®- ‘
<> Fru} PZ) (OQ) |
Class 3 LM-80 IKO8 UV resistant Anti-Yellowing Flame Resistant
\ _ & , ets Cé rons} |CB
Saltwater Resistant Solvents Resistant Dirt Resistant CE RoHS CB
: G
Technical Parameters Wananty
Electrical Emitting Color Lumen Output
Input Voltage 24V DC C) Red 43im/m
Power Consumption 18W/m
Physical C) Green 108Im/m
LED Count 70 LEDs/m Blue 20Im/ U
Cutting Unit 7 LEDs © mm
Cutting Unit Length 100mm RGBW 246Im/m
Minimum Bend Diameter 80mm
ori 6 3000K 413lnv/m
LED Light Epistar SMD LED 5050
Color RGBW(2700K/3000K/4000K/5000K)
Working Mode SPI
Pixels Quantity 10 Pixels/m
IC Chips UCS8904
Temperature Ranges
Max Run Length* E , £ 5 5
Single Feed 8M Installation 0°C to 50°C
ingle Fee .
Operatin -40°C to 55°C
Double Feed 16M P 9
Beam Angle 120° Dependability
. Warranty 5 Years Warranty
Lumen Maintenance 70,000 Hours L70 @ 25°C : . .
50,000 Hours L70 @ 50°C IP Rating IP68 Wet location submersible <2m
Iluminance Distribution
-/+180 -/+180
-150 150
120 120 120 -120 120
90 - 90 -90 90
5,
-60 45
UNIT:cd UNIT:cd UNIT:cd UNIT:cd
—0/180,112.9deg === C0/180,113.2deg == C0/180,112.6deg =—= C0/180,113.1deg
€30/210,112.8deg — C30/210,113.1deg == C30/210,112.5deg === C30/210,113.0deg
-30 A 30 _ 60/2401 1 17deg -30 = C60/240,111.9deg ~ 300 C60/240,111.6deg  ~ = C60/240,111.9deg
0 = 090/270,105.2deg 0 == C90/270,105.3deg 0 == C90/270,105.4deg 0 ==" €90/270,105.4deg
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):110.7DEG AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):110.9 DEG AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):110.5 DEG AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):110.8 DEG
Red Green Blue 3000K
SF15 SPI Pixel Chasing RGBW Silicone LED Linear Flex
Connection
wy
Madrix/ LED Player
or
Stand Alone
Controller
CAT5
LED Driver
|
Sub Controller
Ethernet Switch
Cable length =
<100m
CAT5/STP
@
oF
LED Driver
‘ E
y
%e
LED Driver Middle Power
Connector
zz
a 5
Continous cable between light is suggested not more than 1m,
the total length of cable after amplifier is suggested not more
than 5m.